COURT FILE NUMBER Q.B. 1195 of 2020
COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON
APPLICANT BTA REAL ESTATE GROUP INC.
RESPONDENTS FAMILY FITNESS INC.

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP
OF FAMILY FITNESS INC.
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(Updated on March 17, 2021)

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)
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THE W LAW GROUP LLP BTA REAL ESTATE GROUP INC.
Suite 300, 110 — 21st Street East
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0B6 Atta Anwar
T: (306) 244-2242 E: btagroup@sasktel.net
Mike J. Russell

T: (306) 665-9507
E: mrussell@wlaw.com

Michelle Tobin
T: (306) 665-9509
E: mtobin@wlaw.com

TORYS LLP ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
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Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1

Kyle Kashuba
T: (403) 776-3744
E: kkashuba@torys.com

Jessie Mann
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SEIFERLING LAW

Steve Seiferling

T: (306) 477-9703

E: steve@seiferlinglaw.com

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
250-6" Avenue SW, Suite 1110
Calgary, AB T2P 3H7

Orest Konowalchuk
T: (403) 538-4736
E: okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com

Jill A. Strueby
T: (403) 538 7529
E: jstrueby@alvarezandmarsal.com

Cassie Riglin
E: criglin@alvarezandmarsal.com

MLT AIKINS LLP
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James Rose
T: (306) 347-8420
E: jrose@mltaikins.com
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SM FITNESS INC.

SAID KAISS

102114304 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.

E: skaiss@orangetheoryfitness.ca

NYCHUK & COMPANY
2255 Albert St.
Regina, SK S4P 2V5

Kevin Mellor

T: (306) 359-0202

F: (306) 359-0330

E: kmellor@nychuklaw.com

OLYMPIC LEASING CORP

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES
CANADA INC.

3450 Superior Court, Unit 1

Oakville, ON, L6L 0C4

Karren
E: lossrecovery@leasedirect.com

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL
SERVICES CANADA INC.

ULI CANADA INC.

3700 Morgan Avenue

Evansville, Indiana, 47715

E: ryan.parker@unitedevv.com

E: rebecca.korba@unitedevv.com

ULI CANADA INC.
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CUELENAERE LLP
Suite 200, 450 2" Ave. North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2C3

Randy Katzman

T: (306) 653-5000

F: (306) 652-4171

E: rkatzman@cuelenaere.com

CLUBFIT FITNESS INC.

CUELENAERE LLP
Suite 200, 450 2" Ave. North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2C3

Randy Katzman

T: (306) 653-5000

F: (306) 652-4171

E: rkatzman@cuelenaere.com

SHAPELY’S TONING AND DIET CENTRE
LTD.

CUELENAERE LLP
Suite 200, 450 2" Ave. North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2C3

Randy Katzman

T: (306) 653-5000

F: (306) 652-4171

E: rkatzman@cuelenaere.com

KTB LIFESTYLES LTD.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE

305 Milner Ave. 5" Floor

Toronto, ON M1B 3V4

F: 1 (416) 980-7151

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE

ICR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE
200-1055 Park Street
Regina, SK S4N 5H4

David Kevill
T: (306) 721-6116
E: david.kevill@icrcommercial.com

ICR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

2000-1874 Scarth Street
Regina, SK | S4P 4B3

Kristen Bebeau
T: (306) 584-6443
E: kbebeau@harvard.ca

HARVARD PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC.

HARVARD PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
INC.
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ASF PAYMENT SOLUTIONS
200, 9127 South Jamaica St.
Englewood, CO 80112

Jeremy Hanson

SVP Finance

T: (303) 914-2777

E: jeremy.hanson@asfpaymentsolutions.com

ASF PAYMENT SOLUTIONS

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY — REGIONAL
INTAKE CENTRE AND SERVICE CANADA
(WEPPA)

PACIFIC INSOLVENCY INTAKE CENTRE
Surrey National Verification and Collection
Centre

Canada Revenue Agency

9755 King George Boulevard

Surrey, BC V3T 5E1

Phone (toll free): 1 (866) 891-7403

Fax (toll free): 1 (866) 219-0311

[Note: Documents to be faxed]

WAGE EARNER PROTECTION PROGRAM
(WEPPA)

Service Canada Office

PO Box 5900

Cornwall, ON K6H 6J6

Toll Free: 1 (866) 683-6516
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